Kenai Peninsula Borough Office of the Borough Mayor

MEMORANDUM

TO:

Brent Johnson, Assembly President

Members of the Borough Assembly

FROM:

Peter A. Micciche, Borough Mayor

DATE:

December 12, 2023

RE:

Appointments to Advisory Planning Commissions

In accordance with KPB 21.02.060, the applicants listed below have been verified as residents within the boundaries to be represented, as well as registered voters within the precincts covered by the commission boundaries.

I hereby submit my recommendations for confirmation by the Assembly.

ANCHOR POINT ADVISORY PLANNING COMMISSION

Jeff Kirchner

Seat G

Term Expires 09/30/2024

NIKISKI ADVISORY PLANNING COMMISSION

Sue Covich

Seat C

Term Expires 09/30/2024

Thank you for your consideration.

Kenai Peninsula Borough Office of the Borough Clerk

MEMORANDUM

TO:

Peter A. Micciche, Borough Mayor

THRU:

Robert Ruffner, Planning Director

FROM:

Michele Turner, Borough Clerk

DATE:

November 30, 2023

RE:

Advisory Planning Commission Applications for Appointment

The notice of vacancy for the Advisory Planning Commission Seats were advertised on October 30, 2023. The application period closed on November 29, 2023. Seats have remained open until filled.

Per KPB 21.02.060, the applicants listed below have been verified as:

- 1.) residents within the commission boundaries in which they are applying, and
- 2.) registered voters within the precincts covered by the commission boundaries.

The following applications are being submitted for your consideration.

ANCHOR POINT ADVISORY PLANNING COMMISSION

Seat G

Jeff Kirchner

NIKISKI ADVISORY PLANNING COMMISSION

Seat C

Seat C

Jhasmine Nicely

C Sue Covich

Thank you.

Kenai Peninsula Borough Planning Department

Advisory Planning Commission Application Submitted 2023-11-27 18:08:25

APC/Seat: Anchor Point – Seat G (Term Expires 09/30/2024)

Name	Mobile Phone
Jeff Kirchner	907-671-6130
Home Phone	Work Phone
Email	Date of Birth
jkemprise@gmail.com	
SSN	Voter#
Residence Address	Mailing Address
28182 McKechnie Anchor Point, Alaska 99556	PO Box 1284 Anchor Point, Alaska 99556
How long have you lived in the area served by this Advisory Planning Commission?	What knowledge, experience, or expertise will you bring to this board?
4 years, 4 months	I grew up on a dairy farm in the Midwest. I've been a land owner for over 23 years. I've owned my land Alaska since 2014. I currently developing a 200 acre hay farm off of Tall Tree Ave. I was formerly employed as a heavy equipment technician for 17 years. My background lends itself to providing a unique view of the needs of the Borough and its residents in developing property for agriculture.

Kenai Peninsula Borough Planning Department

Advisory Planning Commission Application Submitted 2023-11-06 10:04:46

APC/Seat: Nikiski - Seat C (Term Expires 09/30/2024)

Name	Mobile Phone
Sue Covich	9073987387
Home Phone	Work Phone
9077768077	
Email	Date of Birth
suecovich@gmail.com	
SSN	Voter#
Residence Address	Mailing Address
	46735 Maud Cir Kenai, AK 99611
How long have you lived in the area served by this Advisory Planning Commission?	What knowledge, experience, or expertise will you bring to this board?
47 yrs	Life long Alaskan